Scrip ID: SOUTLAT Scrip Code: 514454

20th June 2017

The Manager, Corporate Relations Department, The BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosures, in terms of Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Southern Latex Limited

Soubhagya Mohakhud

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Encl. as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Southern Latex Ltd 514454)	(SCR	IP CODE
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/s. ITVILLAGE.COM	PRIVATE LIMITE	D
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promote /Promoter group		YES	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
acquirer along with PAC's of			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	N.A	N.A	N.A
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A.	N.A	N.A
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A	N.A
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	N.A	N.A	N.A
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	N.A.	N.A	N.A
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	350100	4.75%	4.75%
b) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	N.A.	N.A	N.A
d) Shares in the nature of encumberance invoked released by the acquirer	N.A	N.A	N.A
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	350100	4.75%	4.75%
After the acquisition/sale holding of			
acquirer along with PAC's of			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	350100	4.75%	4.75%
b) Shares in the nature of encumberance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/others)	N.A	N.A	N.A
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	N.A	N.A	N.A.

N.A	N.A	N.A
350100	A 750/.	4.75%
OFF - MARKET	4.73%	4.1376
	19.06.2017	
THE RES	Rs. 7.35Crs	
	Rs. 7.35Crs	
	Rs. 7.35Crs	
	350100	350100 4.75% OFF - MARKET 19.06.2017 Rs. 7.35Crs Rs. 7.35Crs

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the Listing Cibligations And Disclosures Requirements.

Mr.RANGARAMANUJAM VIJAYAKUMAR M/S. ITVILLAGE.COM PRIVATE LIMITED Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place Chennal Date 19.06.2017

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the seller and Persons Action in Concert (BAC)	Southern	Southern Latex Ltd	(SCRIP CODE: 514454)
with the acquirer	ABHAY S	ABHAY SHANKAR M	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE LIMITED	TEO	YES
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% writte	0X W 7 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
		share/votin diluted capital share/	share/votindiluted share/voting share/voting share/voting wherever capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PAC's of		applicable(
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) Shares in the nature of encumbers of the state	Z	Z	2
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	ZA	Z	ZZ
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NA	Z	N.A
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each	N. A	N.A	N.A
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale	N.A	N.A	N.A.
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	350100	4 75%	4
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	ZZ	ZZ	NA NA
d) Shares in the nature of encumberance/invoked	Z Þ	Z	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		3	N.A
	350100	4.75%	4.75%
After the acquisition/sale holding of acquirer along with PAC's of : a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumberance	350100 N.A.	4.75% N.A	4.75%

 c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	ZZ	N.A.A	Z Z A
) Total (a+b+c+d)	350100	4 75%	A 7E0/
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF - MARKET	KET KET	4.75%
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR date of receipt of intimation of allotment od shares/VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitels the acquirer to receive shares in TC		9.06.2017	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 7.35Crs	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 7.35Crs	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			
Note:		R _S .	7.35Crs
(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stoc Exchange under Clause 31 of the Listing Obligations And Disclosures Requirements. (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. ABHAY SHANKAR M Signature of the Seller	impany to the		7.35Crs
Place: Chennal Date: 19 06 2017	g full conversion		7.35Crs